COUNTRO		City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
SEAL 11 ST		Legislation Details				
File #:	20-1	1370 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	solution Statu	ıs:	Adopted		
File created:	11/1	13/2020 In co	ntrol:	Finance & Governance Committee		
On agenda:	12/1	14/2020 Fina	action:	12/14/2020		
Title:	A resolution approving a proposed First Amendment to Solar Power Subscription Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Oak Leaf Solar 38, LLC to extend the commercial operation date for the community solar garden array located at 33355 East 48th Avenue, Watkins, Colorado 80137. Amends a contract with Oak Leaf Solar 38, LLC by adding nine months for a new end date of 3-31-41 and extending the completion of construction of solar arrays to 3-31-21 for the purchase of solar power produced from a community solar garden array located at 33355 East 48th Avenue, Watkins, CO (GENRL-201952117-01; GENRL-202056793-01). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 1-4-21. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-24-20.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Zach Rothmier					
Code sections: Attachments:	1. RR20 1370 GS Oak Leaf Solar 38 LLC, 2. 20-1370 Filed Resolution_Oak Leaf Solar 38 LLC 202056793-01, 3. 20-1370 First Amendment Oak Leaf Solar 38 LLC 202056793-01, 4. 20-1370 Filed Resolution_Oak Leaf Solar 38 LLC, 5. 20-1370 - signed					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result	
12/14/2020	1	Council President	sigi	ned		
12/14/2020	1	City Council	ado	pted	Pass	
11/24/2020	1	Finance & Governance Commit	tee app	proved by consent		